



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

PO 192549
DMS

22F

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
- ☒ FBC Judge
- ☒ FBC Purchasing
- ☒ Contractor
- ☒ Consultant

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
77469
Phone: 281-633-7500
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

Old Richmond Road (17208)

CONTRACTOR:

Allgood Construction
1702 Settegast Ranch, Richmond, TX 77406

The contract is changed as follows:
Final quantities adjustments

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 3
DATE 10/13/2022
PROJECT NUMBER 17208
BID NUMBER 20-100
CONTRACT DATE 08/25/2020
FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 192549

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) \$ 3,278,586.91
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$ 297,032.17
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was \$ 3,575,619.08
The (Contract Sum) will be ☒ increased or ☒ decreased or ☐ unchanged by
this Change Order in the amount of \$ -63,828.86
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be \$ 3,511,790.22
The Contract Time will be ☒ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchanged by 34 Days
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is ☒ changed or ☐ unchanged to 03/03/2022

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By:

County Judge KP George
(Signature)

DATE: 11/01/2022

11/02/2022 Original (e) sent to O. Rios, K. Sanchez, Purchasing dept.



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17208	Report Run Date	10/21/2022
Project Name	Old Richmond Road (17208)	Change Order Date	10/13/2022
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	3,278,586.91
Contractor	Allgood Construction	Current Contract Amount	3,575,619.08
Change Order Number	3	Net Change This Order	-63,828.86
Short Description	Final quantities adjustments	Contract Amount After Change	3,511,790.22

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
No Container	No Container					
	110	Remove & Dispose of Existing Asphaltic Surface & Base Material (All Depths)	SY	52.0000	2.64	137.28
	111	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Pavement (All Depths)	SY	110.0000	12.00	1,320.00
	112	Remove & Dispose of Existing Driveways (All Types)	SY	141.4000	12.00	1,696.80
	113	Remove & Dispose of Existing Sidewalks (All Depths)	SY	31.7800	12.00	381.36
	120	Cement Stabilized Subgrade for Pavement (8")	SY	1687.0000	14.40	24,292.80
	121	Increase Concrete Mix to 7 Sack HES (Add 1-1/2 Sack Cement)	SY	1441.0000	5.85	8,429.85
	Container Total					36,258.09
Construction	A: SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK					
	4	Remove and Dispose of Existing PVC Pipe	LF	-5.0000	0.00	0.00
	5	Remove and dispose of existing concrete or metal pipe w/ or without SET (All sizes)	LF	-2055.0000	0.00	0.00
	6	Plug Entrance to Type "E" Inlet	EA	-1.0000	0.00	0.00
	7	Remove & Dispose Existing Asphaltic Surface & Base Material (All Depths)	SY	-5719.0000	0.00	0.00
	8	Remove & Dispose existing concrete pavement (All Depth)	SY	-489.0000	0.00	0.00
	9	Remove & Dispose Existing Driveways (All Types)	SY	-931.0000	0.00	0.00
	10	Remove & Dispose Existing sidewalks (All Thicknesses)	SY	-206.0000	0.00	0.00
	11	Remove & Dispose Existing Inlet (All types)	EA	-4.0000	0.00	0.00
	B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (PAVING ITEMS):					
	29	Hot-Mix Asphalt Base Course (Blackbase) (8-In)	TON	98.0500	126.00	12,354.30
	30	HMAC Surface Course (1.5" Thick)	TON	127.0400	126.00	16,007.04
	31	HMAC - Tack Coat	GAL	15.0000	6.00	90.00
	15	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	TON	-199.5700	210.00	-41,909.70
	16	Lime Treat Existing Material (8" Depth)	SY	-2378.5000	2.64	-6,279.24
	17	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Complete in Place	SY	1849.0000	49.73	91,950.77
	18	11" Reinforced Concrete Pavement Fast-Track, Complete in Place	SY	-1849.0000	72.00	-133,128.00
	19	4.5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk w/ Sand Bedding Complete in Place	SY	50.6700	54.00	2,736.18



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (PAVING ITEMS):					
	21	ADA Ramp Type 3	EA	8.0000	1,140.00	9,120.00
	22	ADA Ramp Type 5	EA	-1.0000	1,140.00	-1,140.00
	23	ADA Ramp Type 6	EA	-1.0000	60.00	-60.00
	24	ADA Ramp Type 7	EA	-5.0000	1,140.00	-5,700.00
	25	* Concrete Paving Header	LF	-312.0000	0.00	0.00
	26	8" Thick Reinforced Concrete Driveway Complete in Place	SY	187.9600	66.00	12,405.36
	27	6" Concrete Curb	LF	425.0000	3.00	1,275.00
	28	Monolithic Curb-and Gutter	LF	-290.0000	9.00	-2,610.00
	C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM SEWER ITEMS):					
	125	12" HDPE Pipe	LF	225.0000	42.00	9,450.00
	126	Break into Type C inlet and modify to Type A inlet	LS	1.0000	750.00	750.00
	32	Trench Safety System (5' to 10')	LF	303.0000	0.12	36.36
	33	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	39.0000	67.36	2,627.04
	37	Reinforced Concrete Pipe,C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (38" x 60")	LF	-443.0000	0.00	0.00
	40	Precast Concrete Shallow Manhole (42" and Less)	EA	-1.0000	0.00	0.00
	41	Precast Concrete Standard Manhole (48" and Greater)	EA	2.0000	3,720.00	7,440.00
	44	Modified Type 'A' Inlet	EA	3.0000	1,140.00	3,420.00
	D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (DETENTION POND):					
	57	Reinforced Concrete Slope paving @ OUTFALL	SY	-17.9800	102.00	-1,833.96
	59	Backslope Swale	LF	340.0000	4.20	1,428.00
	E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN):					
	64	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(DOT)(FURNISH, INSTALL & REMOVE)	LF	-6.0000	6.00	-36.00
	65	TRAFFIC CONTROL & REGULATIONS (BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING)	MONTHS	5.0000	2,000.40	10,002.00
	68	PORT CTB (LOW PROF)(FUR & INST)	LF	-320.0000	30.00	-9,600.00
	69	PORT CTB (LOW PROF)(RELOCATE)	LF	-2510.0000	6.00	-15,060.00
	70	PORT CTB (LOW PROF)(REMOVE)	LF	-320.0000	12.00	-3,840.00
	F. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (Signing and Pavement Markings):					
	73	* REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	-40.0000	0.00	0.00
	74	ALUMINIUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) - FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	1.0000	450.00	450.00
	G. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN):					
	91	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL AND STABILIZATION	SY	1320.8100	12.00	15,849.72
	92	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING (FOR EROSION CONTROL AND STABILIZATION)	SY	13166.0000	0.48	6,319.68
	93	*FERTILIZER	AC	-3.0000	0.00	0.00



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	G. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN):					
	95	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE	LF	-2001.0000	1.50	-3,001.50
	100	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE	MONTHS	5.0000	600.00	3,000.00
	H. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (EXTRA WORK ITEMS):					
	101	Extra Roadway Base with Hot Mix Asphaltic Base Course	TON	-500.0000	126.00	-63,000.00
	102	Mowing Project Site	EA	1.0000	600.00	600.00
	103	Well Pointing (Min. Bid \$15/LF)	LF	-200.0000	15.00	-3,000.00
	104	Construction Safety Fence	LF	-1000.0000	1.20	-1,200.00
	105	Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed by Engineer (Min. Bid \$25/HR)	HRS	-200.0000	30.00	-6,000.00
	106	Borrow	CY	-10000.0000	1.00	-10,000.00
	Container Total					-100,086.95
	Grand Total					-63,828.86

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295

1 of 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

**OFFICE USE ONLY
CERTIFICATION OF FILING****1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.**

Allgood Construction Company, Inc.
Richmond, TX United States

Certificate Number:
2022-944586

Date Filed:
10/14/2022

Date Acknowledged:
11/01/2022

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is being filed.

Fort Bend County

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

20-100
Old Richmond Road (17208) (Change Order No. 3)

4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of business)	Nature of interest (check applicable)	
			Controlling	Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.**6 UNSWORN DECLARATION**

My name is _____, and my date of birth is _____.

My address is _____, _____, _____, _____, _____.
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in _____ County, State of _____, on the _____ day of _____, 20____.
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)